belonging to the CUSTOMER, whether monetary or otherwise, set forth in this Agreement, have been 
satisfied or are being resolved in accordance with this Agreement.  

2.2 Sewer Discharge. CUSTOMER agrees that the wastewater discharged from the 
PROPERTY shall not exceed an average monthly total volume of wastewater not to exceed Thirty-
Seven Thousand  (37,000) gallons per day which shall be considered to be met if such wastewater 
discharge on a monthly basis does not exceed 37,000 gallons per day multiplied by the number of 
days in the month (the “Monthly Flow Demand”.   Should the CUSTOMER’s water use exceed the

[...]

occurs shall be deemed a material breach of this Agreement. 

10.8  During the term of the Agreement, the City shall not be obligated to provide more than 

an average monthly total volume of water not to exceed an average over a six-month period of One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Percent (125%)of Thirty-Seven Thousand (37,000) gallons of water per day 
to the PROPERTY unless the PARTIES enter into an amendment to this Agreement with equal 
dignity herewith, and also subject to adequate capacity as may be reasonably determined by the City’s 
engineer and City’s Administration;